

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2010 of 2021

=====
KRISHNAVADAN SOMNATH BRAHMBHATT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR. BHADRISH S RAJU(6676) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NIMIT Y SHUKLA(8338) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR PS CHAMPANERI(214) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 18/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 24.01.2025. Interim arrangement granted earlier shall
continue till then.

Rakesh

(ILESH J. VORA,J)